
 

 

 

 

 

 

2.3.1 DEPARTMENT WISE STUDENT CENTRIC METHOD FOR LEARNING 

DEPARTMENT DATES ACTIVITES TOTAL 

BENEFICARIES 

ENGLISH 01/03/2024 Job Application and 

Resume Writing Skills 

113 

9/07/2023 

10/08/2023 

30/08/2023 

4/10/2023 

4/10/2023 

10/10/2023 

18/10/2023 

22/12/2023 

27/12/2023 

27/12/2023 

4/01/2024 

Total 12 Movie/Video/ 

ICT/ Screening/ PPT 

418 

08/08/2023 

10/08/2023 

18/08/2023 

17/10/2023 

20/10/2023 

01/03/2024 

Total 6 activities 

conducted on Role plays 

and introducing yourself 

activity 

344 

26/09/2023 

09/10/2023 

20/02/2023 

Soft skills development 

activities for 

SYBCA,SYBA and 

TYBA students 

101 

01/02/2024 Workshop on SWOC 

analysis  

38 

12/03/2024 Workshop on Personality 

Development and 

Communication 

111 

MARATHI 7/10/2023 Survey on “Adverse 

Effects of Negative 

Newspaper News 

47 

GEOGRAPHY 28/02/2024 Village Survey Theur 27 

ECONOMICS 04/04/2024 Library Study Visit 18 

HISTORY 16/02/2024 Heritage Walk Raigad 

Fort 

45 

CHEMISTRY 09/01/2024 to 

21/01/2024 

Hands On Training At 

MAG’s Pvt.Ltd. 

12 



PHYSICS 04/05/2023 One day workshop by 

Department of Physics 

"Manufacturing and 

Business of AC-DC 

Rechargeable LED Bulbs"  

130 

15/10/2023 Workshop on making 

rechargeable LED bulbs 

150 

5/02/2024 to 

09/02/2024 

Five day internship 

program on Digital 

Fabrication Tools and 

solar cell technology at 

Vigyan Ashram,Pabal 

26 

BOTANY 28/02/2024 ‘One day workshop on 

Mushroom Cultivation 

2023-24’ 

70 

ZOOLOGY 7 October 2023 One Day Workshop on 

‘Animal Awareness’ 

107 

2 March 2024 One Day Workshop on 

‘Vermiculture and 

Vermicomposting 

46 

2 to 28 March 2024 Value added Course on 

Vermicomposting 

50 

BBA-CA 18/09/2023 Report on Cyber 

Awarness 

43 

 29/01/2023 to 

31/01/2024 

Life Skill training 

program BBA 

(CA),BCA(sci),BSC 

Students 

150 

 16/01/2024 To 

22/1/2024 

Workhop on Phyton 

Programming and Project 

Development for third 

year Science students 

(BCA,BBACA) 

100 

 15/03/2024 Field Visit TYBBA 27 

BCA 16/01/2024 To 

22/1/2024 

Workhop on Phyton 

Programming and Project 

Development for third 

year Science students 

(BCA,BBACA) 

100 

 14/02/2024 Industrial visit to Barclays 

Office, Kharadi 

100 

 18/10/2023 to 

21/10/2023 

Seminar from students 

SYBCA and TYBCA 

80 

 30/01/2024 Workshop on Aptitude 

and Interview Presentation 

33 

 29/01/2024 Life Skill Training and 100 



Interview Preparation 

 20/10/2023 and 

21/10/2023 

Workshop on Software 

and Soft skills 

Development with team 

and Base Working 

48 

COMMERCE 15/9/23 'Career Counseling 

Program 

87 

 09/02/24 to 

10/02/24 

‘Study Visit’to  ‘Dapoli 

Agriculture University’ 

and ‘Kaju Fruit Process 

Factory’. 

46 

 

 

 

 

 


