## BHARATIYA JAIN SANGHATANA'S Arts, Science & Commerce College

Bharatiya Jain Sanghatana

## भारतीय जैन संघटनेचे

कला, विज्ञान व वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय वाघोली, पुणे – ४१२२०७

Wagholi, Pune - 412207 Principal

संस्थापक अध्यक्ष मा. श्री. शांतिलाल मुख्या

प्राचार्य

● NAAC Re-Accredited 'B' Grade ● ISO 9001: 2015 Certified ●
● Run by Jain Minority Institute ● Affialiated to SPPU, Pune ● ID No. PU/PN/ASC/113/1995 ● A.I.S.H.E. Ref. No.: C-41341

## 2.3.1 DEPARTMENT WISE STUDENT CENTRIC METHOD FOR LEARNING

DEPARTMENT	DATES	ACTIVITES	TOTAL
			BENEFICARIES
ENGLISH	01/03/2024	Job Application and	113
		Resume Writing Skills	
_	9/07/2023	Total 12 Movie/Video/	418
	10/08/2023	ICT/ Screening/ PPT	410
	30/08/2023	TC1/ Sercennig/111	
	4/10/2023		
	4/10/2023		
	10/10/2023		
	18/10/2023		
	22/12/2023		
	27/12/2023		
	27/12/2023		
	4/01/2024		
 	08/08/2023	Total 6 activities	344
	10/08/2023	conducted on Role plays	
	18/08/2023	and introducing yourself	
	17/10/2023	activity	
	20/10/2023		
	01/03/2024		
	26/09/2023	Soft skills development	101
		activities for	
	09/10/2023	SYBCA,SYBA and	
	20/02/2023	TYBA students	
	01/02/2024	Workshop on SWOC analysis	38
	12/03/2024	Workshop on Personality Development and Communication	111
MARATHI	7/10/2023	Survey on "Adverse Effects of Negative Newspaper News	47
GEOGRAPHY	28/02/2024	Village Survey Theur	27
ECONOMICS	04/04/2024	Library Study Visit	18
HISTORY	16/02/2024	Heritage Walk Raigad Fort	45
CHEMISTRY	09/01/2024 to	Hands On Training At	12
	21/01/2024	MAG's Pvt.Ltd.	

PHYSICS	04/05/2023	One day workshop by	130
		Department of Physics	
		"Manufacturing and	
		Business of AC-DC	
		Rechargeable LED Bulbs"	
	15/10/2023	Workshop on making	150
		rechargeable LED bulbs	
	5/02/2024 to	Five day internship	26
	09/02/2024	program on Digital	
		Fabrication Tools and	
		solar cell technology at	
		Vigyan Ashram,Pabal	
BOTANY	28/02/2024	'One day workshop on	70
		Mushroom Cultivation	
		2023-24'	
ZOOLOGY	7 October 2023	One Day Workshop on	107
		'Animal Awareness'	
	2 March 2024	One Day Workshop on	46
		'Vermiculture and	
		Vermicomposting	
	2 to 28 March 2024	Value added Course on	50
		Vermicomposting	
BBA-CA	18/09/2023	Report on Cyber	43
		Awarness	
	29/01/2023 to	Life Skill training	150
	31/01/2024	program BBA	
		(CA),BCA(sci),BSC	
		Students	
	16/01/2024 To	Workhop on Phyton	100
	22/1/2024	Programming and Project	
		Development for third	
		year Science students	
		(BCA,BBACA)	
	15/03/2024	Field Visit TYBBA	27
BCA	16/01/2024 To	Workhop on Phyton	100
	22/1/2024	Programming and Project	
		Development for third	
		year Science students	
		(BCA,BBACA)	
	14/02/2024	Industrial visit to Barclays	100
	18/10/2023 to	Office, Kharadi Seminar from students	80
	21/10/2023	SYBCA and TYBCA	ου
	30/01/2024	Workshop on Aptitude	33
	JU/U1/2U2 <del>4</del>	and Interview Presentation	33
	29/01/2024	Life Skill Training and	100
	27/01/2024	Life 5Kiii 11aiiiiig ailu	100

		Interview Preparation	
	20/10/2023 and	Workshop on Software	48
	21/10/2023	and Soft skills	
		Development with team	
		and Base Working	
COMMERCE	15/9/23	'Career Counseling Program	87
	09/02/24 to	'Study Visit'to 'Dapoli	46
	10/02/24	Agriculture University'	
		and 'Kaju Fruit Process	
		Factory'.	

Heidhusi.

IQAC Co-ordinator Bharatiya Jain Sanghatana's Arts, Science & Commerce College, Wagholi, Pune- 412207. I/C Principal
B.J.S. A.S.C. College
Wagholi, Pune- 412207.